
Committee Name:

Last Name First NamePosition (Chair/Member)Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Flood Tony Co-chair Consumer

International Food 

Information Council Washington DC 202 296 4630 flood@ific.org

Prince Gale Co-chair

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores

Your Food Safety 

Coach, LLC Cincinnati OH 513-236-6264

gale.prince@galeprince

.com
Abel Greg Member Regulatory - FederalFDA (alternate) Minneapolis MN 612 758 7199 greg.abel@fda.hhs.gov

Abney David Member

Industry - Food 

Service Sonic Drive In Oklahoma City OK (405) 210-1278

david.abney@sonicdrivein.co

m

Anderson Bud Member

Regulatory - 

State

Virginia Department of 

Agriculture & 

Consumer Services Roanoke VA (540) 248-1579

bud.anderson@vdacs.virginia

.gov

Angulo Frederick J. Member

Regulatory - 

Federal USCDC Chamblee GA (770) 488-0574 FAngulo@cdc.gov

Bradsher, PhD Julia Member Consumer

Food Allergy and 

Anaphylaxis Network Fairfax VA (703) 691-3179 jbradsher@foodallergy.org

Brooks Scott Member

Industry - Food 

Service Yum! Brands Spring Branch TX (502) 874-2501 scott.brooks@yum.com

Brown Frank Member Regulatory - Local St. Louis County Health DepartmentSt. Louis MO

Buchanon Janice D. Member

Other - Sanitation 

Services The Steritech Group Lithonia GA (704) 971-6565

janice.buchanon@steritech.c

om

Bugden Elizabeth Member

Other - 

Consulting 

Services Bugden Solutions, Inc. Manchester NH (603) 625-2606 bugdene@comcast.net

Chrisman John C. Member

Industry - Food 

Service

Darden Restaurants 

Inc. Orlando FL (407) 245-4785 jchrisman@darden.com

Cole Shannon Member Industry - Food ManufacturingGMA Washington DC 202 639 5979 scole@gmaonline.org

Cooper Ivory Member

Regulatory - 

State

District of Columbia 

Department of Health Washington DC (202) 535-2454 ivory.cooper@dc.gov

Cummins Catherine Member

Regulatory - 

State

Virginia Department of 

Health Radford VA (434) 906-1129

catherine.cummins@vdh.virgi

nia.gov

Eisenberg Miriam Member

Other - Sanitation 

Services Ecosure/Ecolab Lincolnshire IL (847) 597-9848

miriam.eisenberg@ecol

ab.com

Foegle Thomas M. Member

Industry - Food 

Service Brinker International Dallas TX (972) 770-1745 tom.foegle@brinker.com

Frappier Robert D. Member

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores Ahold USA, Inc. Quincy MA (617) 689-4090 rfrappier@aholdusa.com

Griffith Victoria Member

Industry - Food 

Service

Clyde's Restaurant 

Group Washington DC (703) 867-1473 vicki@clydes.com

Hilton DeBrena Member

Regulatory - 

Local

Tulsa Health 

Department Tulsa OK (918) 595-4302 dhilton@tulsa-health.org

Jackson Keith Member

Industry - Food 

Service

Potbelly Sandwich 

Works Chicago IL (312) 475-3854 keith.jackson@potbelly.com
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Kennedy Terrence Member

Industry - Food 

Service

Starbucks Coffee 

Company Manchester MA (617) 784-2884 tkennedy@starbucks.com

Kohl Larry Member

Other - 

Association

Food Marketing 

Institute Arlington VA (202) 220-0659 lkohl@fmi.org

Martin Charles Member

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores

Supervalu - ACME 

Markets Malvern PA (610) 889-4104 chuck.martin@supervalu.com

McCullough Ernie Member

Other - 

Consultant

ASI Food Safety 

Consultants Cumming GA (314) 629-3047 emccullough@asifood.com

McDowell Gina Member

Other - Sanitation 

Services Ecolab Greensboro NC (336) 931-2171

gina.mcdowell@ecolab.

com

McGuffey Charles E. Member

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores 7-Eleven, Inc. Dallas TX (972) 828-6844 charles.mcguffey@7-11.com

McNamara Dr. Ann Marie Member

Industry - Food 

Service Jack in the Box Inc. San Diego CA (858) 571-2171

annmarie.mcnamara@jackint

hebox.com

Mitchell Cassandra Member

Regulatory - 

Local

Fairfax County Health 

Department Fairfax VA (703) 246-8438

cassandra.mitchell@fairfaxco

unty.gov

Mohyla Paulo Member

Industry - Food 

Service McDonalds Oak Brook IL (630) 623-7319 paulo.mohyla@us.mcd.com

Moore Eric Member

Industry - Food 

Service Aramark Philadelphia PA (215) 409-7343 moore-eric2@aramark.com

Moris Steven Member

Regulatory - 

State

Kansas Department of 

Agriculture Topeka KS (785) 296-5600 smoris@kda.ks.us

Motsinger Michelle Member

Regulatory - 

State

Colorado Department 

of Public Health & 

Environment Denver CO (303) 753-6809

 

michelle.motsinger@state.co.

us

Nicholson Gina Member

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores The Kroger Company Westerville OH (614) 898-3413 gina.nicholson@kroger.com

Ortiz Joel Member

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores Whole Foods Market Austin TX (512) 542-3007 joel.ortiz@wholefoods.com

Quintanilla Ramona Member

Other - Sanitation 

Services Proctor & Gamble Cincinnati OH (513) 983-7210  quintanilla.r@pg.com

Reid Karen Member

Industry - Food 

Service

Walt Disney Parks and 

Resorts US

Lake Buena 

Vista FL (407) 397-6602 karen.reid@disney.com

Roehl Daniel Member

Other - 

Association

National Restaurant 

Association Washington DC (202) 331-5928 droehl@restaurant.org

Rossow Todd Member

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores

Publix Super Markets, 

Inc. Lakeland FL (863) 688-1188 todd.rossow@publix.com

Schwarz Thomas L. Member

Industry - Food 

Service

International Flight 

Services Association Burke VA (703) 250-5445 tls4HACCP@aol.com

Tryba Casimir M. Member

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores Big Y Foods, Inc. Springfield MA (413) 504-4450 tryba@bigy.com

Turner Brian Member

Industry - Food 

Service Sodexo Downers Grove IL (630) 810-1144 brian.turner@sodexho.com
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Vergili Richard R. Member Academia

Culinary Institute of 

America Hyde Park NY (845) 451-1795 r_vergil@culinary.edu

Wallace Susan M. Member Academia

Johnson and Wales 

University Providence RI (401) 598-1706 Susan.Wallace@jwu.edu

Whiteside Jayne Member

Other - Medical 

Services Coastal Dialysis Bath ME (207) 443-7485 jelizwhiteside@yahoo.com

Zaziski Linda Member

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores Meijer, Inc. Grand Rapids MI (616) 736-7125 linda.zaziski@meijer.com

Vigue Rebecca Member Regulatory - FederalCFSAN / FDA College Park MD 301 436 2130 rebecca.vigue@fda.hhs.gov

Cartagena Mary Member Regulatory - FederalCFSAN / FDA College Park MD 301-436-2937 mary.cartagena@fda.hhs.gov
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